



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2626/2018**

C.J. INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Senior Advocate
with Mr. H.S. Chandhoke, Ms. Sweta
Kakkad, Mr. Shiv Sapra, Ms. Shruti
Sharma, Ms. Neha Mehta, Ms.
Natasha Sood, Mr. Shreya Seth and
Ms. Deepti Arya, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG, with Mr.
Yoginder Handoo, Ms. Puja Kalra,
Ms. Rhea Verma, Mr. Nishant Kumar
and Mr. Virender Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **19.03.2018**

C.M. No.10772/2018 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 2626/2018

At the outset, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that due to an inadvertent mistake on the part of the learned counsel for the petitioner, certain documents which are very relevant for determining the controversy in the present matter could not be filed. He seeks leave to file additional documents. Since the matter is at initial stage, the request is not opposed by the counsel for the respondents,.



Issue notice to respondents. Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and prays for two weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 5th April, 2018.

C.M. No.10071/2018 (Stay)

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that at this stage, he seeks liberty to withdraw the present application with liberty to move an appropriate application at a later stage, if the need so arises.

Application stands disposed of as not pressed.

MARCH 19, 2018

Rekha

REKHA PALLI, J