



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2626/2018**

C.J. INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Shiv Sapra, Ms. Shruti
Sharma, Ms. Neha Mehta, Ms.
Natasha Sood, Mr. Shreya Seth and
Ms. Deepti Arya, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Puja Kalra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

05.04.2018

Learned senior counsel for the respondents submits that in view of the additional documents filed by the petitioner, further three weeks time may be granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 23.05.2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 05, 2018

gm