



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2626/2018**

C.J. INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LIMITED Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Shiv Sapra & Ms.Pallavi Shalli,**
Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR Respondents
Through: **Mr.Yoginder Handoo, Ms.Puja Kalra**
& Mr.Nishant Kumar, Advs. for
NDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 23.05.2018

An adjournment slip has been moved by the petitioner with no objection from the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks time to file rejoinder.

In view of the vacations, the petitioner is granted liberty to file rejoinder within four weeks.

List on 13.07.2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 23, 2018

gm