



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2626/2018

C.J. INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shiv Sapra, Mr. N. Sood, Ms.
Pallavi Shali, Ms. Neha Mehtra, Ms.
Diksha Aggarwal, Ms. Sweta Kakkad,
Ms. Shruti Sharma, Ms. Deepti Arya
and Ms. Mekhla, Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Ms. Pooja
Kalra, Mr. Nishant Kumr and Mr. Sri
Harsha Peechara, Advs. for NDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **07.08.2018**

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is allowed six weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit. He has also undertaken to file a convenience file within the same period.

Re-notify on October 08, 2018, October 09, 2018 and October 10, 2018 for hearing.

The statement made on behalf of the respondent NDMC shall continue till the next date of hearing.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 07, 2018/aky