



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2626/2018**

C.J. INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LIMITED Petitioner

Through **Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Senior Advocate**
with **Mr. Shiv Sapra, Ms. Neha**
Mehta, Ms. Sweta Kakkad, Ms. Shruti
Sharma and Ms. Neelam Deol,
Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR Respondents

Through **Ms. Maninder Acharya, ASG with**
Ms. Puja Kalra, ASC, Mr. Yoginder
Handoo, ASC, Mr. Sahil Sood, Mr.
Nishant Kumar and Mr. Virendra
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% 22.05.2019

1. At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, renotify on
5th September, 2019.

2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 22, 2019

y0