



\$~33 to 67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8056/2017

DIL JIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

.....Petitioner

versus

NDMC & ANR.

.....Respondents

34

+ W.P.(C) 8067/2017

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR.

.....Respondents

35

+ W.P.(C) 8264/2017

C.J. INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LTD. & ANR.

.....Petitioners

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.

.....Respondents

36

+ W.P.(C) 384/2018 & CM APPL. 1619/2018

DIL JIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

.....Petitioner



versus

NDMC AND ANR.

.....Respondents

37

+ W.P.(C) 12716/2018

M/S CREATIVE INTRA LTD.

.....Petitioner

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR.Respondents

38

+ W.P.(C) 461/2018 & CM APPL. 1999/2018

RAJAN KAPOOR (HUF) & ANR.

.....Petitioners

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.

.....Respondents

39

+ W.P.(C) 1116/2018 & CM APPL. 4664/2018

RAJEEV ARORA AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

versus

NDMC AND ANR.

.....Respondents



40

+ W.P.(C) 1237/2018 & CM APPL. 5129/2018
LALLAN JI SINGH

.....Petitioner

versus

NDMC AND ORS.

.....Respondents

41

+ W.P.(C) 2039/2018
ABHINANDAN KHANNA

.....Petitioner

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNSEL AND ANR.

.....Respondents

42

+ W.P.(C) 2626/2018
C.J. INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.

.....Respondents

43

+ W.P.(C) 479/2018
ARJUN KANT AND ORS.

.....Petitioners



versus

NDMC AND ANR.

.....Respondents

44

+ W.P.(C) 528/2018 & CM APPL. 2243/2018

PUSHPA LATA GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.

.....Respondents

45

+ W.P.(C) 621/2018 & CM APPL. 2705/2018

RANJANA BHATIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.

.....Respondents

46

+ W.P.(C) 661/2018 & CM APPL. 2890/2018

K J INTERNATIONAL EXPORT DIVISION

.....Petitioner

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.

.....Respondents



47

+ W.P.(C) 670/2018 & CM APPL. 2903/2018

MR. RAJIV ARORA

.....Petitioner

versus

NDMC AND ORS.

.....Respondents

48

+ W.P.(C) 759/2018 & CM APPL. 3184/2018

KHEMKA AVIATION PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.

.....Respondents

49

+ W.P.(C) 491/2018 & CM APPL. 2122/2018

KIRON KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.

.....Respondents

50

+ W.P.(C) 554/2018 & CM APPL. 2344/2018

RAGHAVAN SASIPRABHU KARUNAMITTOM

.....Petitioner



versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ORS.Respondents

51

+ W.P.(C) 555/2018 & CM APPL. 2346/2018

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.Petitioner

versus

DIRECTOR (ESTATE-1) AND ORS.Respondents

52

+ W.P.(C) 598/2018 & CM APPL. 2647/2018

SURYA ASSOCIATES (AOP)Petitioner

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.Respondents

53

+ W.P.(C) 765/2018 & CM APPL. 3208/2018

DUKE WALIA & ASSOCIATESPetitioner

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ORS.Respondents



54

+ W.P.(C) 785/2018 & CM APPL. 3366/2018
ROHIT CHOWDHARY & ORS.Petitioners

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.
.....Respondents

55

+ W.P.(C) 806/2018 & CM APPL. 3457/2018
I V S JUNEJA & ORS.Petitioners

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.Respondents

56

+ W.P.(C) 808/2018 & CM APPL. 3461/2018
JAGDISH CHOPRA & ORS.Petitioners

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.Respondents

57

+ W.P.(C) 809/2018 & CM APPL. 3463/2018
VINEET TREHAN & ANR.Petitioners



versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.Respondents

58

+ W.P.(C) 885/2018
SANGEETA KHANDELWAL & ORS.Petitioners

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.
.....Respondents

59

+ W.P.(C) 966/2018 & CM APPL. 4062/2018
GURPREET SINGH NAGPetitioner

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.Respondents

60

+ W.P.(C) 999/2018 & CM APPL. 4184/2018
SUDHA BHARGAVA AND ORS.Petitioners

versus



NDMC AND ORS.

.....Respondents

61

+ W.P.(C) 1096/2018 & CM APPL. 4588/2018
JASLEEN KAUR SANGATPURI AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

versus

NDMC AND ORS.

.....Respondents

62

+ W.P.(C) 1109/2018 & CM APPL. 4631/2018
GURPREET SINGH BAJAJ AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

versus

NDMC. AND ORS.

.....Respondents

63

+ W.P.(C) 1547/2018 & CM APPL. 6339/2018
M/S FAST GROWING FINANCE AND INVESTMENTS PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Petitioner

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR.Respondents



64

+ W.P.(C) 1555/2018

RAJINDER SINGH BATRA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.

.....Respondents

65

+ W.P.(C) 1969/2018 & CM APPL. 8107/2018

REGENCY ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
CHAIRMAN

THROUGH ITS
.....Respondent

66

+ W.P.(C) 2087/2018 & CM APPL. 8673/2018

SUMITRA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.

.....Respondents

67

+ W.P.(C) 3746/2018

MAHENDER SADANA & ORS.

.....Petitioners



versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Appearance:-

For Petitioners:

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Mr. Anubhav Mehrotra, Advocates in Item 63

Mob: 9811852189

Mr. Aaditya Vijay Kumar, Ms. Akshita Katoch, Mr. Gunjan Joshi,
Advocates in Item nos. 38, 39, 41, 43 & 54

(M:9711131164)

Email: aadityavk@gmail.com

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Mr. K. Desai, Advocates in Item 44 and 66

Email: ankit@agarwallaw.in

Mob: 9811197358

Mr. Shiv Sapra, Mr. Aviral Tripathi and Mr. Vanshay Kaul, Advocates in
Item 35 & 42

Mr. Paras Kuhad, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Mr. K.R.
Sasiprabhu, Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Mohd. Ilyas, Advocates in Item 34 and 51

Mob: 9746674796

Mr. Vishnu Sharma and Mr. Mohammad Ilyas, Mr. Namrata, Advocates in
Item 50

Mob: 9746674796

Email: office@rsprabhu.com

Mr. Aaditya Vijay Kumar and Mr. Ashwin Katoch, Advocates in Item 38

For Respondents:

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC with Mr. Ashwin Kataria, Mr. Fateh Singh,
Advocates for NDMC

Mob: 9871500952

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

26.11.2025

%



1. Learned counsels appearing for the petitioner submit that further time may be granted to file the Joint Convenience Compilation, as the collation of the documents is taking some time.
2. Accordingly, let the needful be done by the petitioners, within a period of six weeks.
3. Interim orders to continue.
4. At request, re-notify on 27th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/SK